

Proclamation

William Haben was an educator who inspired and shared with his students the joy of knowledge, the excitement of learning, and the friendship achieved through athletic WHEREAS:

William Haben was a dedicated social sciences teacher at Benilde High School for WHEREAS:

twenty-five years; and

Mr. Haben served as the Interim Principal during the merger of Benilde and St. WHEREAS:

Margaret's High Schools; and

William Haben, as coach of the Benilde High School Basketball team, led the team to the $1964\ State\ Basketball\ Championship;$ and WHEREAS:

the groundbreaking ceremony for the new Benild-St. Margaret's Activities Center will be held on June 2, 1985; and WHEREAS:

the name of the new structure will be the William Haben Activities Center; WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Sunday, June 2, 1985, to be

WILLIAM HABEN DAY

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED JUN 51985

Joan Anderson Shower

Secretary of State

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this second day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyfive, and of the State the one hundred twenty-

Judy Gugil
Sovernon

Secretary OF STATE